453
Cisco 760 Series
This chapter provides information on the Cisco 760 series routers. The information is
organized into the following sections:
• Product Overview
• Standard Features
• Cisco 760 Series Models
• Software Options

can drop one or both ISDN BRI B channels used for data to accept or initiate analog calls.
Figure 126 Cisco 760 Series Front Panel—All Models
Figure 127 Cisco 765 Rear Panel
Cisco 760 Series
459
Figure 128 Cisco 766 Rear Panel
The Cisco 760 series routers ship with all necessary software and hardware, including
power supplies and cables. Table 228 lists the product numbers you can use to order
Cisco 760 series routers and spare power supplies and cables. If a product number ends
with an equal sign (=), the item can be ordered only as a spare. If a product number does
not end with an equal sign, the item can be ordered as a spare or as a configurable part of a
system order.
Table 228 Cisco 760 Series Product Numbers
Description Product Number
Model
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (North America) CISCO761-US
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, IP/IPX router (Net-3, Euro-ISDN, Austria,
Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Liechtenstein,
Luxembourg, Monaco, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and Switzerland)
CISCO761-CE
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, IP/IPX (UK and Hong Kong) CISCO761-UK
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Italy) CISCO761-IT
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Singapore) CISCO761-SG
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Australia) CISCO761-AU
Cisco 761Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Japan) CISCO761-JP
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (New Zealand) CISCO761-NZ
Cisco 761 Ethernet, ISDN BRI, and IP/IPX (Taiwan) CISCO761-TW
Cisco 762 Ethernet, ISDN NT1, and IP/IPX (North America) CISCO762
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (US and Mexico) CISCO765-US
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Canada) CISCO765-CA
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (NET-3, Euro-ISDN,
Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland,
Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Monaco, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and
Switzerland)
CISCO765-CE
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Netherlands and Korea) CISCO765-NL
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (UK, Ireland, Scotland,
and Hong Kong)
CISCO765-UK
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Italy) CISCO765-IT
Cisco 760 Series
460
Software Options
The Cisco 760 series offers the Standard software feature set and the Remote Office
software feature set upgrade. Both feature sets support IP and IPX routing and transparent
bridging. With the Standard feature set, which comes with your router at no additional
cost, you can connect up to four devices on the directly attached Ethernet LAN. For an
unlimited number of LAN connections, you can purchase the Remote Office feature set
upgrade. (See Table 229 for ordering information.)
All Cisco 760 series routers also come with (at no additional cost) Cisco ConnectPro
software—a Microsoft Windows-based application that simplifies the process of
installing, configuring, and managing Cisco 760 series routers. Cisco ConnectPro
provides a series of interview dialogs with context-sensitive help screens for initial
configuration. ISDN-specific parameters, such as directory numbers and SPIDs, can be
easily entered using the graphical user interface. Cisco ConnectPro also provides a
graphical representation of ISDN B channel activity and traffic throughput performance.
The Cisco 760 series is fully compatible with Cisco IOS-based routers, such as the
Cisco 2500, Cisco 4000, and Cisco 7000 series.
Table 229 lists the features and product numbers of the Standard and Remote Office
software feature sets.
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Singapore) CISCO765-SG
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Japan) CISCO765-JP
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (New Zealand) CISCO765-NZ
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Taiwan) CISCO765-TW
Cisco 765 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Australia) CISCO765-AU
Cisco 766 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (US) CISCO766-US
Cisco 766 Ethernet/ISDN BRI IP/IPX 2 POTS router (Canada) CISCO766-CA
Power Supplies
Cisco 760 series AC power supply PWR-760=
Cables
Cisco 760 series console cable CAB-760-CON=